Daegu
City Tour
Downtown ~
Circular Course

*When boarding on the day (first-come first-served)

It guides you through everything you can see
and enjoy in Daegu, a city where modernity
and tradition coexist.

< Daegu Citytour Website

Downtown Circular @
Course Schedule

Operate course 1st | 2nd | 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th | 7th

@ Dongdaegu Train Station  [09:30|10:30 | 11:30 | 12:30| 13:30 | 14:30| 15:30

© Kim Kwangseok-gil Street | 09:46 | 10:46 | 11:46 | 12:46 | 13:46 | 14:46 | 15:46

egfa’;?::mgm“”“ga”gm 09:56 | 10:56 | 11:56| 12:56 | 13:56 | 14:56 | 15:56

O Modern Culture Alley 10:03{11:03|12:03|13:03 | 14:03 | 15:03|16:03

© Seomun Market:Cheongna . . . . . . .
Hill Station 10:06|11:06|12:06|13:06| 14:06 | 15:06 | 16:06

@ Duryu Park-E-World 10:17 | 1117 | 12:17 | 13:17 | 14:17 | 15:17 | 16:17

@ Apsan Sunset Observatory | 10:33|11:33 | 12:33|13:33| 14:33 | 15:33|16:33

eé’ggi’r‘v';f&'ffpsa“ 10:45| 11:45| 12:45 | 13:45 | 14:45 | 15:45 | 16:45

© Gosangol Dinosaur Park- . . . . . . .
Metasequoia Path 10:48|11:48|12:48|13:48| 14:48 | 15:48 | 16:48

@ Suseongmot Lake 10:59 | 11:59 | 12:59 | 13:59 | 14:59 | 15:59 | 16:59

@ Daegu Art Museum:- . . . . . . .
Daegu Gansong Art Museum 11:16(12:16|13:16| 14:16 | 15:16 | 16:16 | 17:16

@® Dongchon Recreation Area | 11:38 | 12:38 | 13:38 | 14:38 | 15:38 | 16:38 | 17:38

© Dongdaegu Train Station | 11:50 | 12:50 | 13:50 | 14:50 | 15:50 | 16:50 | 17:50

— G —

- Please avoid bringing or consuming food on the bus to maintain a
pleasant environment.

- The city tour bus runs on regular roads. Expect delays due to traffic.

- To get discounted tickets, please present relevant documents in advance.

- For your safety, please do not stand up while driving and move after
the bus stops.

- Children must sit and ride with their guardians.

- The bus trip may be canceled because of sudden traffic, festival
conditions or weather issues. Once on board, tickets are nonrefundable.

Daegu
City Tour

+ Theme Tour
Course

Advance reservation, On-site ticketing possible
(If any remaining seats are available)
- Choose Daegu’s representative tourist destinations organized by
theme according to your taste.

- The operation course may change depending on weather
conditions, seasons and festivals, etc., For more information,
please refer to the Daegu City Tour website.

Touring Daegu: Getting Everywhere

Nakdong River Tour

Don’t miss the Nakdong River Cruies
for breathtaking views and exploration
of the Nakdong River and
the surrounding area.(50% discount)

92
e
Hwawon Hill /

Dongdaegu Cheongna Samunjin Naru Dalseong
Train Station Hill Station (Ferry) Wetlands

Dongdaegu Cheongna Hill The ARC
Train Station Station

All year round Tour

Dongdaegu Cheongna Daegu Mabijeong

Dongdaegu Cheongna Daemyung Inheung Hwawon
Train Station Hill Station  Reservoir Village Recreational
Forest

.

Train Station Hill Station Arboretum Mural Village

DAEGU &

Touring Daegu: Getting Everywhere

Mt. Palgongsan Tour

A variety df hands-on experience
programs are available including
subway safety experience at
Daegu safety Theme park.

Visitors holding palgongsan course
tickets are eligible for discounts
on palgongsan Cable Car tickets
and in selscted restaurants in the
Donghwasa Temple Complex.
(Visit the website for more
information)

Daegu Bongmu Park
Cheongna Dongdaegu International (Butterfly

Hill Station Train Station Airport Ecological Center)

Donghwasa Facilities bl
ii District algongsan ¥
BangJ.J a (Daegu Safety Theme Park Native :
Yugi Donghwasa o palgongsan Cable Car  Botanical
selection) Garden

International Dongdaegu Cheongna
: Airport Train Station Hill Station

H

Gunwi-g

% Sayuwon (Optional Tour)
Sayuwon 10% discount

Grotto of
Amitabha
Cheongna Dongdaegu Buddha Triad,
Hill Station Train Station Bugye-myeon

Hwabon Station & Cardinal

“When Mom and Kim Souhwan

Dad Were Young” Love and Sharing Sayuwon
Memorial Park (set down)

Sayuwon Dongdaegu Cheongna
(Ride) Train Station Hill Station

—

OE——=+

AVAY:

22

VAVAV.Vavivess
YAV

Traditional Markets Tour

Hyeonpung Baknyun
Dokkaebi Market

Open on the (ULITEITR A

5th and 10th

% Daegu National Science Museum
Admission to the permanent

exhibition hall is free H

/
(Wi

Gunwi Tra nal Market

Open on the 3rd and 8th
% Samguk Yusa Theme Park
(Optional Tour)

Hill Station Train Station

Theme Park (ride)

Hanbam Village
(Spring and Autumn) /

yeonpung Dodongseowon

Dongdaegu Cheongna Dokkaebi Market Confucian
Train Station Hill Station (Youth Mall) Academy

Dongdaegu Cheongna Songhae Park
Train Station Hill Station (Summer season) National

Biseulsan Science

Recreational Forest Museum

nter season)

Samgukyusa Gunwi
Cheongna Dongdaegu Theme Park Traditional

(set down) Market

Hyewon’s House
Samgukyusa (the filming location for the Saraon lyagi
movie Little Forest) (story) Maeul

Gunwi Dam Dongdaegu Cheongna
(Summer and Winter) Train Station Hill Station

Top destinations for first-time visitors to daegu

DAEGU /.
CITY TOUR

Night View Tour(Fri~Sat)

Spring / Summer / Fall
Season (April~October)

Cheongna Hill Station

Kim Kwangseok-gil Street
Apsan Observatory (Cable Car)
Suseongmot Lake

Seomun Market (Night Market)
Cheongna Hill Station

Apsan Cable Car fares 20% discount

\_ restaurants, shopping places and cul

Winter Season
(November~March)

Dongdaegu Train Station > Kim
Kwangseok-gil Street » 83 Tower
Suseongmot Lake » Beomeo
Station »» Dongdaegu Train Station

83 Tower admission ticket 5,000 won
Visitor can also visit Seomun Night Market, where they will find diverse

tural performances.

J

/A PAEGU & DAEGU TOURISM
/8% METROPOLITAN CITY = ASSOCIATION



Daegu
City Tour

Downtown ~
Circular Course

1.Dongdaegu Train Station ( A

Dongdaegu Train Station is a key

transportation hub in Daegu. It is connected
to the national railway station, a complex
transfer center where express bus transfers
are possible, and the city railway. Let's
purchase a ticket for Daegu City Circular
Course and go on a wonderful tour of Daegu.
% 20% discount only for passengers holding

\

9.Gosangol Dinosaur
Park-Metasequoia Road

Gosangol Dinosaur park was created
after the discovery of fossilized footprints
estimated to belong to herbivorous
dinosaurs from the Cretaceous Period
in the Mesozoic Era, more than 100
million years ago, in Gosangol on Apsan
Mountain. Connected to the Metasequoia
Road, it serves as an excellent family
outing route with barefoot trails and

train or express bus tickets for the same day.  \_ J

@ The square in front of Dongdaegu Station

@ Dongdaegu Station Tourist Information
Center +82-53-939-0080

@ Daegu Marriott Hotel, etc.

-

-

)

3.Dongseongno- ( )
Jungangno station

In 1907, the walls of Daegu eupseong were
torn down and Dongseong-ro, Seoseong-ro,
Namseong-ro, and Bukseong-ro were built in
their place. Dongseongno is the busiest street
representing Daegu and is filled with shopping,
dining, and cultural spaces, including shopping malls,
movie theaters, performance halls, and restaurants,  \_ _J

@ Shinsegae Department Store, Hyundai Outlets
€ Dongdaegu Station Terminal Food Alley,
Chicken gizzard alley in Pyeonghwa Market

2.Kim Kwangseok-gil Street

Kim Kwangseok-gil Street is a place to
commemorate the late singer-songwriter Kim
Kwang-seok, and you can enjoy a unique mural
filled with beautiful song lyrics. It is adjacent to
Bangcheon Market, and cultural and artistic
experiences are possible in various cultural spaces.

@ The opposite of bus stop Bangcheon Market
@ Daegu Department Store Plaza Branch,

Bongsan Culture Street, Daegu Hyanggyo
& Bangcheon Market, cafe, Pub etc.

@ The opposite of bus stop Feb.28 Jungang Memorial Park

o Wondae
ongdan ;
Station  Manpyeong Slaticy Dong-gu Ofﬁce O— Dongchon Station
Station Pak;al Market Station Ayanggyo 0 Haean Station
tation Buk-gu Office » 0 Station ~
Station
- . Chilseong Market  sinch, su7e
—.—Stanon Line 1 Dalseong Park i ; lacheen
(atn) " Modern Culture Alley Station 9 PEEEDEE Station Station B |
Line 2 O ! — | Dongch
B ) : : ongchon
Station Line 3 Seomun Market _/ Jungangno I daegu Train Station | L Recreational Area
CGEEE=XD Circulation Station Station ! I
course Departure
Kim Kwangseok-gil \ P :
Street
— 4 | Suseong-gu Office  Manchon |
YUngpo Station Station
punyY — g’a’nsan Myeong o, H a:{;%"’,?fk - o s ol ~ | .
! ; 0. 4 J
sretiof! ® il tation - @ Statiop, - <Ok "P-Statioy, Daegu Bank Beomeo Station | %a.””"
T Statio | o
20 < | ~ol
e Y Duryu Park - Seomun Market - Geonde;g?:: Daebonggyo  syseong Market |
Y E-world Cheona Hill Station RS — glatiog Station Suseong-gu |
National University Stadium Station |
}V W of Education Station |
¥
A\
A Hyeonchungno @ Yeongnam Univ. Children’s World |
YYY+TYYT Daemyeong R\ Station Hospital Station Station
Station N O " |
Seobu Bus O=—x—x=X0 Apsan Park - Gosangol Dinosaur Park - iz |
Terminal Station () | Anjirang Station [y P ob: o Metasequoia Road i "99eun, ¢ Daegu Art Museum -
e —~— 0 e tatiop, Daegu Gansong Art Museum
—\
—X s
Songhyeon !_ oo == ——g) @ = \ ”, S’atio{:,ngm"t :
Sation (9 ==
Apsan Sunset ®
Observatory e
28
) s
L) Wolchon Station
Yongji

Station /

5.Seomun Market: f R
Cheongna Hill Station

One of the largest markets during
the Joseon period, Seomun Market
is home to over 5,000 shops that
carry practically anything shoppers
need, not to mention textiles. The
night market, the largest of its kind
in Korea, is a great place for finding

7.Apsan Sunset Observatory

Capturing the history and symbol of
Apsan Ppallaeteo Park, the design of
Apsan Sunset Observatory portrays
the imagery of people wringing out
laundry. If you visit here at sunset, you
can enjoy the beautiful sunset and a
panoramic view of downtown Daegu.

@ Dongseongno Tourist Information Center +82-53-252-2696

@ Feb.28 Joongang Memorial Park, Gukchae-bosang Memorial Park, Foreign Debt Redemption
Movement Memorial Hall, Spark Land, Gyeongsang-gamyeong Park, Daegu Literature
Museum, Daegu Modern History Museum, Korea front-line cultural Museum

& Gyodong Market, Ttaro-gukbap Alley, Dongin-dong Jjim-galbi Alley, Cafe Alley, Tteokbokki Alley

@© Toyoko Inn Daegu Dongseong-ro, Livertain Hotel

[ | @R Alley

A hill that includes the area where Catholic

missionaries resided in the 1900s The Modern

Culture Alley is an area of approximately 1.7

kilometers that boasts over 100years of history and

spans a stretch of missionary housing, March 1st

Independence Movement Road, Gyesan Cathedral,

homes of poet Lee Sang-hwa and nationalist Seo

Sang-don, The First Presbyterian Church of Daegu,

N\ _/ Yangnyeongsi, Jin-golmok Alley, and Jongno.

@ In front of Eldis Regent Hotel Daegu (® Deagu Jung-gu Alley Tour +82-53-661-2194

@ Cheongna Hill, March 1st independence Movement Road, The First Presbyterian Church of
Daegu, Gyesan Cathedral, homes of poet Lee Sang-haw and nationalist Seo Sang-don, Hyundai
Department store Daegu branch, Dong-A shopping Center, Yangnyeongsi (Oriental Medicine
Experience Town), Banwoldang underground shopping area

© Yommae Market, Rice cake alley, red bean bread, chicken soup with ginsen etc., food alley

@ Eldis Regent Hotel Daegu

unique handmade crafts and enjoying

delicious food and culture events.
@ Cheongna Hill Station, Exit 1

- )

® Seomun Market Tourist Information Booth +82-53-661-3288 /

Dalseong Park Tourist Information Booth +82-53-521-6407
@ Seomun Market night market, Dalseong Park, Dalseong Toseong Village, Suchang Youth Mansion,etc.
 Kalguksu, hand-pulled sweet rice dough soup, flat dumplings, hotteolk, barley rice, etc.

( )

s

)

@ Opposite side of Eworld exit squar

6.Duryu Park-E-world

E-world is a European style theme park
encompassing the 202-meter-high 83
Tower and various rides and amusement
facilities. In Duryu Park, one can visit the
Daegu Culture & Arts Center, Outdoor
Music Hall, etc. Culture and arts festivals
are being held throughout the year, Daegu
ChiMac festival and the major festivals of
the Fantasia Daegu Festa.

@ E-world +82-53-620-0001 / Duryu Park +82-53-625-1949
@ Daegu arts center Museum, Daegu Kolon outdoor concert hall

€ Duryu youth street, 83 tower restaurant

@ Next to the bus stop across from Apsan Ppallaeteo Park
@ Apsan Ppallaeteo Park, Artificial Waterfall, Apsan Constellation Story Tunnel,

Apsan Ppallaeteo Festival

€ Apsan Cafe Street, Apsan Food Town, Anjirang Gopchang Alley

.

)

@ Across from the Apsan Park Office

8.Apsan Park-
Apsan Observatory

Take the cable car to ascend to Apsan
Observatory, where you can catch a
panoramic view of downtown Daegu.
Especially, after sunset, looking
down at the cityscape, you can create
unforgettable memories against the
backdrop of the Apsan Moon Rabbit with
various wishes.

® Apsan Park Office +82-53-625-0967 / Apsan Cable Car +82-53-656-2994
@ Apsan Cable Car, Eunjeok Temple, Anil Temple, Apsan Jarac Road

children’s play facilities.

@ Next to Namgu Multisports Town Stop

@ Barefoot Trail, Apsan Jarak-gil Trail

- )

€ Bibimbap, Barley Rice, Korean Hotcakes (Buchimgae), Fermented Bean Paste Stew, Soft Tofu

.

)

@ In front of the Hotel suseong square

10.Suseongmot Lake

This eco-friendly lake park, representing
Daegu, offers a 2-kilometer lakeside walking
trail with captivating lighting reflections on
the water during the night. From May to
October, visitors can enjoy the video music
fountain show. Additionally, various festivals
unfold, including busking events and the
Suseongmot Lake Festival.

@ Suseong Recreation area, Arte Suseong Land, Suseong Artpia, Deul-an Arts Village
€ Deul-an Street Food Town, Suseongmot Lake Cafe Street

@ Hotel Suseong Corporation

11.Daegu Art Museum-
Daegu Gansong Art Museum

Daegu Art Museum, which connects history
with the present and embraces the future,
is a municipal art museum that reflects
the times and local characteristics and is
a place you want to visit when you need a

break from your daily life.

@ Across from the Daegu Art Museum large bus parking lot

@ Daegu Art Museum +82-53-803-7900

@ Daegu Art Museum Art Information Center, Daegu Stadium,

Daegu Samsung Lions Park

N

J

@ In front of Ayang Art Center parking lot

12.Dongchon
Recreational Area

It is Daegu’s first recreation area located
along the Geumho River, with recreational
facilities, boating grounds, and delicious
restaurants. It is great for family outings
because it has exhibition, cultural, and
historical sites such as the riverside trail
from Ayang Railroad to Mangudang Park,
the National Daegu Meteorological Science
Museum, and Yeongnam Jeilgwan.

@ Ayang Art Center, Daegu National Meteorological Science Museum,
Dongchon Sunrise Bridge, Mangudang Park, Yeongnam Jeilgwan

& Dongchon Resort Food Village
@ Hotel Inter Burgo (Daegu)

Daegu
City Tour

* QGuide

*

Circulation Course

I < on Course

- Operating hours | 09:30~17:50 (Closed every Monday, Lunar New Year and Chuseok)
- Departure location | Daegu City Tour bus stop in front of Dongdaegu Train
Station (Boarding available at each city tour bus stop)
- Ticket purchase | Tickets are issued on the city tour bus
(credit card, cash, or transportation card)
- Fares | Adults: KRW 10,000 / Middle and high school students: KRW 8,000 /
Children, senior citizens, persons with disabilities, and national merit

recipients: KRW 6,000
% KRW 6,000 per guardian accompanying a person with disabilities;
free for a child under 48 months accompanied by a guardian
- 20% discount for (Double discounts not applicable)
- Passengers with a same-day train, express bus ticket, or Daegu metro receipt
- Foreign tourists providing proof of accommodation at a hotel, guesthouse,
or hanok experience stay
- Groups of 10 persons or more
- Downtown Circular Course Bus Benefits
@ Unlimited boarding and embarkation all day (09:00~18:00) with a single ticket
@ Discounts available at collaborating attractions (check the website for details)
© Discounted Daegu Metro Line No. 3 tickets available on the bus
© Daegu City Tour app useful for searching nearby attractions ateach platform (free Wi-Fi on board)
- Notice | Depending on traffic conditions, the Schedule may differ.

- Operation Hours | 10:00~18:00 (closed on Mondays, Lunar New Year's Day and Chuseok)
3 Night view tour for spring / summer / fall (April~October) 18:30~22:30
/ winter (November~March) 18:00~22:00
- Departure | @ Metro Line No. 2 Cheongna Hill Station Exit 2
@ City Tour Platform, in front of Dongdaegu Train Station Square
- Ticket Purchasing | By reservation (inquiries and reservation: T. 053-627-8900, 8906
/ www.daegucitytour.com)
- Fares | (Basic) Adults: KRW 10,000 / Middle and high school students: KRW 8,000
/ Children, senior citizens, persons with disabilities, and national merit
recipients: KRW 6,000
(Gunwi-gun) Adults: KRW 12,000 / Middle and high school students: KRW

10,000 / Children, senior citizens, persons with disabilities, and national merit

recipients: KRW 8,000

% Application of discount rate per guardian accompanying a person with
disabilities; free for achild under 48 months accompanied by a guardian
- 20% discount for (Double discounts not applicable)
- Passengers with a same-day train, express bus, or subway ticket
- Foreign tourists providing proof of accommodation at a hotel, guesthouse or

hanok experience stay

- Notice | Admission fees and meals will be covered individually / Depending on
traffic conditions, tour schedule operations may vary.

Daegu tourist Information centers

Daegu International Airport tourist
Information centers

Dongdaegu Train station tourist
Information centers

EXCO tourist Information centers

E world tourist Information centers

Dongseongno tourist Information centers

Visitors Hotline

Q)@ Daegu tourist Information centers

+82-53-627-8900
+82-53-984-1994

+82-53-939-0080

+82-53-601-5237
+82-53-621-6046
+82-53-252-2696
+82-2-735-0101



